National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Go Back Institute ID: IR-P-N-5
Institute Name: K. B. Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 60 60 60 --- ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72 — —
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
No. of students No. of students

(All Within Outside  Outside Economically Cr?;fé?]“)éd receiving full  receiving full N%Cgrvsi;%dguqlts
rograms NO- of  No. of Total State State Country  Backward (SC+ST+gOBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
prog Male Female (Including (Including (Including (Including . reimbursement reimbursement __.
of all Students Including reimbursement
years) Students Students male & male & male & male & male & from the State from from the
female) female) female) female) female) gg\(jecr:re]rr:ﬁterﬁlt Inlsitljﬁijtslon Private Bodies
UG [4 Years
Program(s)] 121 115 236 232 4 0 22 55 64 13 0
PG [2 Years
Program(s)] 8 41 69 68 1 0 0 11 8 3 0
PG [6 Years gq 117 176 170 6 0 28 31 53 6 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
h Academic graduating in
Year minimum stipulated

No. of first year No. of first year No. of students

Academic students intake in students admitted Academic admitted throug

Year Year students placed graduates
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No. of students
who are not
receiving full

reimbursement

No. of Median salary of  No. of students
selected for
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the year in the year Lateral entry time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
B ) } 150000 (one lakh fifty
(2012-13) 60 41 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 34 6 thousands) 28
- - _ 180000 (one lakh
(2013-14) 60 42 (2014-15) O (2016-17) 34 1 eighty thousands) 33
- - _ 180000 (one lakh
(2014-15) 60 38 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 34 2 cighty thousands) 22
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
] No. of first year No. of first year - - No. of :
Academic . - - . Academic No. of students graduating Median salary of placed
students intake in the students admitted in the - o - - students :
Year year year Year in minimum stipulated time placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)
(2014-15) 126 49 (2015-16) 49 29 240000 (two lakh fourty 20
thousands)
(2015-16) 90 18 (2016-17) 18 16 300000 (Three lakh) 2
_ _ 350000 (three lakh fifty
(2016-17) 72 29 (2017-18) 29 20 thousands) 1
PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
- No. of first year No. of first year . . No. of :
Academic . - - . Academic No. of students graduating Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the students admitted in the Year in minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year year placed
_ B 360000 (three lakh sixty
(2010-11) 15 13 (2015-16) 13 7 thousands) 6
(2011-12) 30 20 (2016-17) 20 12 300000 (three lakh) 8
310000 (three lakh ten
(2012-13) 30 30 (2017-18) 30 23 thousands)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 5
Part Time 101
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2016-17
Full Time 0 1 0
Part Time 7 15 9
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
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No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies
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Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

695057 (six lakh ninety five thousand fif 341420 (three lakh forty one thousand f 205474 (two lakh five thousands four h
ty seven) our hundred twenty) undred seventy four)

132630 (one lakh thirty two thousand si 109140 (one lakh nine thousand one hu 0 (zero)

x hundred thirty) ndred forty)

1200000 (Twelve lakh ) 108600 (one lakh eight thousand six hu

ndred) 600000 (six lakh)

38966381 (three crore eighty nine lakh
sixty six thousand three hundred eighty
one)

10085366 (one crore eighty five thousa 11063736 (one crore ten lakh sixty thre 11365436 (one crore thirteen lakh sixty
nd three hundred sixty six) e thousand seven hundred thirty six) five thousand four hundred thirty six)

1270567 (Twelve lakh seventy thousand 1141489 (eleven lakh forty one thousan 659768 (six lakh fifty nine thousand sev
five hundred sixty seven) d four hundred eighty nine) en hundred sixty eight)

38152072 (three crore eighty one lakh f 40516864 (four crore five lakh sixteen t
ifty two thousand seventy two) housand eight hundred sixty four)

IPR

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 1 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6 7 4
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 300000 789220 1689700
Amount Received in Words Three lakh seven lakh eighty nine thousand two hundred twenty sixteen lakh eighty nine thousand seven hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 5 6
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 240000 300000 300000
Amount Received in Words Two lakh forty thousand three lakh three lakh

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? gﬁﬁdmgsre than 80% of the
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students? ves

Yes, more than 80% of the

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with ~ Joining Leaving  Association
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Anita N Lalwani
Pragna K Shelat

Lata A Panchal

Grishma
Mahendrabhai Patel

Ashlesha G Makwana

Nimisha Parshottam
Kakadia

Roshni S Patel
Seema Priyank Shah
Bhavesh H Patel
Rajendra K Patel
Archita J Patel
Maitreyi N Zaveri
Divyang J Dave
Vinit R Movaliya
Priyanshee V Gohil
Hetal K Patel
Punit B Parejiya
Akash P Mathuria
Chintan S Patel
Sandip P Bhatt
Hitesh Dodiya

Bhavita Dhru

43

55

39

34

40

37

33

36

a7

49

36

36

37

34

29

31

39

40

48

Shrikalp S Deshpande 48

Palak A Shah
Niranjan S Kanaki
Priti D Trivedi
Javid | Mansuri

Divyesh H Shastri

39

40

43

35

39

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Female Ph.D

Female

Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Male Ph.D

Male

Male

Male Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Months)
252

380
166
120
168
132
125
73

168
120
156
282
324
130
144
155
133
39

67

155
207
278
293
171
139
216
120

163
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Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Date Date
12-01-
1998
09-03-
1996
28-09-
2006
09-04-
2010
01-02-
2008
01-02-
2012
16-02-
2012
07-08-
2017
30-10-
2007
03-09-
2010
27-10-
2007
27-10-
2007
01-11-
1996
05-09-
2007
27-09-
2007
01-02-
2008
01-10-
2007
16-10-
2017
16-10-
2017
02-09-
2011
08-03-
2004
16-08-
1995
01-10-
2007
27-07-
2004
04-10-
2008
11-11-
2002
01-09-
2017
28-09-
2007

type
Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
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29 Karsanbhai M Patel
30 Janki P Patel
31 Mehul R Chorawala
32 Santosini Prusti
33 Nishit H Teraiya
34 Pratik M Oza
35 Hetu Brahmbhatt
36 Rohit patel
37 Nidhi Dave

Back to Top
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68 Associate Professor

26

36

43

34

39

23

25

30

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Master of
Male Pharmacy
Doctor of
Female Pharmacy
Male Ph.D
Female M. Phil
Male Master of
Pharmacy
Male Master of
Pharmacy
Female M.A
Doctor of
Male Pharmacy

Female M. Pharm

508

28

135

96

123

156

12

17

59

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-02-
2012
07-01-
2016
01-12-
2007
14-06-
2010
16-06-
2008
20-11-
2017
13-09-
2017
02-07-
2017
01-11-
2018

Regular
Regular
Regular
Visiting
Regular
Regular
Visiting
Regular

Regular
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