# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Go Back Institute ID: IR-P-N-5

Institute Name: K. B. Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake						
Academic Year	2017-18	2016-1	7 2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	72				
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of of all Male years) Students	No. of Female Students		Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	tuition fee	tuition fee reimbursement	tuition fee	receiving full
UG [4 Years 121 Program(s)]	115	236	232	4	0	22	55	64	13	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	41	69	68	1	0	0	11	8	3	0	0
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	117	176	170	6	0	28	31	53	6	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

A I ! -	No. of first year	No. of first year	A I ! -	No. of students	^	No. of students	No. of	Median salary of	No. of students
Academic	students intake in	students admitted	Academic	admitted through	Academic	graduating in	students	placed graduates	selected for
Year	staucitts intake in	students admitted	Year	admitted through	Year	minimum stipulated	Students	placed graduates	Sciected for

	the year	in the year	Lateral entry		time	placed	(Amount in Rs.)	Higher Studies
(2012-13) 60	4	41	(2013-14) 0	(2015-16) 34		6	150000 (one lakh fifty thousands)	28
(2013-14) 60	4	42	(2014-15) 0	(2016-17) 34		1	180000 (one lakh eighty thousands)	33
(2014-15) 60	;	38	(2015-16) 0	(2017-18) 34		2	180000 (one lakh eighty thousands)	22

### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15) 1	26	49	(2015-16)	49	29	240000 (two lakh fourty thousands)	20
(2015-16) 9	90	18	(2016-17)	18	16	300000 (Three lakh)	2
(2016-17) 7	72	29	(2017-18)	29	20	350000 (three lakh fifty thousands)	1

#### PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first ye Year students intake i year	ar No. of first n the students admit year	ad in the Academic	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11) 15	13	(2015-16)	13	7	360000 (three lakh sixty thousands)	6
(2011-12) 30	20	(2016-17)	20	12	300000 (three lakh)	8
(2012-13) 30	30	(2017-18)	30	23	310000 (three lakh ten thousands)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

#### **Total Students**

Full Time 5 Part Time 101

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

#### 2017-18 2016-17 2016-17

Full Time 0 1 0 Part Time 7 15 9

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

		<b>Utilised Amount</b>	<b>Utilised Amount</b>	<b>Utilised Amount</b>
Annual Capital Exp	penditure on Academic Activities a	nd Resources (excluding expenditure		
Library		ty seven)	f 341420 (three lakh forty one thousand f our hundred twenty)	undred seventy four)
New Equipment for L	Laboratories	132630 (one lakh thirty two thousand s x hundred thirty)	i 109140 (one lakh nine thousand one hu ndred forty)	` '
expenditure on Land	<u> </u>	1200000 (Twelve lakh )	108600 (one lakh eight thousand six hu ndred)	600000 (six lakh)
Annual Operationa	ai Expenditure	200//201/46		
Salaries (Teaching a	nd Non Teaching staff)	38966381 (three crore eighty nine lakh sixty six thousand three hundred eighty one)	38152072 (three crore eighty one lakh f ifty two thousand seventy two)	40516864 (four crore five lakh sixteen t housand eight hundred sixty four)
	demic Infrastructure or consumables, ditures etc. (excluding maintenance of rvices)	10085366 (one crore eighty five thousa nd three hundred sixty six)	11063736 (one crore ten lakh sixty thre e thousand seven hundred thirty six)	11365436 (one crore thirteen lakh sixty five thousand four hundred thirty six)
Seminars/Conference		1270567 (Twelve lakh seventy thousand five hundred sixty seven)	d 1141489 (eleven lakh forty one thousan d four hundred eighty nine)	659768 (six lakh fifty nine thousand sev en hundred sixty eight)
IPR				
Calendar year	2017 2016 2015			
No. of Patents Publis No. of Patents Grant	shed 1 0 0			
Sponsored Research	Details			
•	cial Year 2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
Total no. of Sponsor	red Projects 6 7		4	
Total no. of Funding	<u> </u>		2	
_	ved (Amount in Rupees) 300000 7893	220	1689700	
Amount Received in	Words Three lakh seve	en lakh eighty nine thousand two hundred	twenty sixteen lakh eighty nine thousand	seven hundred
Consultancy Project I	Details			
	cial Year 2017-1	8 2016-17 2015-16		
Total no. of Consulta		5 6		
Total no. of Client Or		3 3		
	ved (Amount in Rupees) 240000	300000 300000		
Amount Received in	• •	thousand three lakh three lakh		
	Two law forty	thousand three later three later		
	ies of physically challenged students			Yes, more than 80% of the
•	n buildings have Lifts/Ramps?			buildings
2. Do your institutior students?	n have provision for walking aids, incluc	lingwheelchairs and transportation from o	ne building to another for handicapped	Yes
3. Do your institution	n buildings have specially designed toile	ets for handicapped students?		Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Faculty Details				
1. How many faculty year (2017-18)?	members of your institution have recei	ved highly reputed national/international	awards/recognition from Central governm	ent agencies in the previous <sub>0</sub>
Srno Name	Age Designation	Gender Qualification Experience	(In Is Associated Currently working	with Joining Leaving Association

D, Nation	al Institutional Ranking Framewor	rk (NI	RF)								
4	A die Nilai est	40	Desferre	F	DI D	Months)	Last Year	institution?	Date 12-01-	Date	type
1	Anita N Lalwani		Professor	Female		252	Yes	Yes	1998 09-03-		Regular
2	Pragna K Shelat	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	380	Yes	Yes	1996		Regular
3	Lata A Panchal	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2006		Regular
4	Grishma Mahendrabhai Patel	34	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2010		Regular
5	Ashlesha G Makwana	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2008		Regular
6	Nimisha Parshottam Kakadia	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2012		Regular
7	Roshni S Patel	34	Lecturer	Female	Master of Pharmacy	125	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2012		Regular
8	Seema Priyank Shah	38	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	73	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2017		Regular
9	Bhavesh H Patel	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2007		Regular
10	Rajendra K Patel	33	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2010		Regular
11	Archita J Patel	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	27-10- 2007		Regular
12	Maitreyi N Zaveri	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	282	Yes	Yes	27-10- 2007		Regular
13	Divyang J Dave	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1996		Regular
14	Vinit R Movaliya	36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2007		Regular
15	Priyanshee V Gohil	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2007		Regular
16	Hetal K Patel	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2008		Regular
17	Punit B Parejiya	34	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2007		Regular
18	Akash P Mathuria	29	Lecturer	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	39	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2017		Regular
19	Chintan S Patel	31	Lecturer		Doctor of Pharmacy	67	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2017		Regular
20	Sandip P Bhatt	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011		Regular
21	Hitesh Dodiya	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	207	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2004		Regular
22	Bhavita Dhru	48	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1995		Regular
23	Shrikalp S Deshpande	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	293	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2007		Regular
24	Palak A Shah	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	171	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2004		Regular
25	Niranjan S Kanaki	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2008		Regular
26	Priti D Trivedi	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2002		Regular
27	Javid I Mansuri	35	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017		Regular
28	Divyesh H Shastri	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2007		Regular

29 Karsanbh	ai M Patel 68	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	508	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2012		Regular
30 Janki P P	atel 26	Lecturer		Doctor of Pharmacy	28	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2016		Regular
31 Mehul R	Chorawala 36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2007		Regular
32 Santosini	Prusti 43	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2010		Visiting
33 Nishit H	Teraiya 34	Lecturer	Male	Master of Pharmacy	123	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
34 Pratik M	Oza 39	Lecturer	Male	Master of Pharmacy	156	Yes	No	20-11- 2017	30-10- 2018	Regular
35 Hetu Bral	hmbhatt 23	Lecturer	Female	M.A	12	No	Yes	13-09- 2017		Visiting
36 Rohit pat	el 25	Lecturer	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	17	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2017		Regular
37 Nidhi Dav	/e 30	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	59	No	Yes	01-11- 2018		Regular

Back to Top